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Standard Ferrule

Variety of Ferrule Endface

.\ | 1

¥

Flat PC

7 T

N ¥R Feature
B EREEEATEN

1B
Cone

7 7P

Step Pre-angled

High precision and reliability

B ZIUEFRENEERES  Varieties of ferrule: SC, ST, LC, MU, SMA

B SMRCIRETI

Varieties of endface: Flat, PC, Cone, Step, Pre-angled

N —EIEEARIE General Ferrule Specification

® SC Ferrule

bl £  Outside Diameter (mm)
S22 %E ODTolerance  (mm)
R 1% [E Concentricity (mm)
7| £ Inner Diameter (mm)
WELZE D Tolerance (mm)
B K E Ferrule Length  (mm)

HEAEE¥Z End Curve Radius (mm)
B |LC Ferrule

ah #  Outside Diameter (mm)
gr £ 4> Z  OD Tolerance (mm)
B o E Concentricity (mm)
A £  Inner Diameter  (mm)
A E 4L ZE D Tolerance (mm)
A E Ferrule Length  (mm)

. MIEfE T Ceramic Ferrule

Singlemode Multimode Grade B *Master
$2.4990
+0.0005 +0.001 +0.0003
<0.001 <0.004 <0.0005 £0.0003
©0.125 ~ ©0.127 $0.125
+0.001/0 +0.004/0 +0.0005/0
SC: 10.50+0.05 ST: 12.70+0.05
20+5/-10
Singlemode Multimode Grade B *Master
©1.2490
+0.0005 +0.0005/-0.0015 +0.0003
<0.001 <0.004 <0.0005 <0.0003
®0.125 ~ ©0.127 ®0.125
+0.001/0 +0.004/0 +0.0005/0
6.40+0.1/0

m SC/SM/PC

%

SC SRIREE
SC/PC Singlemode Ferrule

= SC/MM/PC

SC ZETRE S
SC/PC Multimode Ferrule

m SC/SM/Cone

V{»

SC BEARBEDT
Caone Type SC APC Singlemode Ferrule

m SC/SM/Step

4

b

SC BiEEN
Step Type SC APC Singlemode Ferrule

m SC/SM/PC

\(, -

SC SRR
SC/PC Singlemode Ferrule

¥ o 1R O
Standard Ferrule
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fE&E s Ceramic Ferrule




i o F R M 1 1O
Standard Ferrule Standard Ferrule

= SC/MM/PC g o 126.0um = LC/SM 125.3 um
g 127.0 um E% o EEEE N ID 125.5 um
9|2 - =
o b @ 5| @ 126.0 um
i : f EC <% 2L 77777, :
P = = | ~_
o ~31 — | / \
) < = O ) :
= 7 T
L \ gt REMOVE SHARP | o anm
SC SHE - L LC Sy o5 osf e
SC/PC Multimode Ferrule 10.5¢-0.05 LC Singlemode Ferrule
m ST/SM/PC g 125.3 um = LC/MM o 126.0um
§f = 1O[#.unA] ID 125.5um §§§i g;@, , 127.0 um
3 : 126.0 um 3% & 3 =
2ES 05 3|% (% ANa
19 12 F
= @
L
A \'/Pf
ST SRRE S a0’y LC SHIED L
ST/PC Singlemode Ferrule LC Multimode Ferrule
= ST/MM/PC g 126.0 um m LC/SM/APC 125.3 um
g; 2 (G]A004[4] D 127.0um §= _ — [OlEmE ID 125.5 um
| = 2
S 5 05 = 1Y ¥ P : il o
S e :'gl u} __‘_ f gl B e —
i : - = LY 2 L
\/,- | _l_’: — .! ‘I osl: 3 1 t_' ; /ﬂj, r 7 _ —Y__‘__ r{?% ﬁ
- L M & N %ﬁ 3
i | il 7 ? R4
W \egng3 REMOVE smmﬂ ; 213 4
ST Z{RBRE S -10 EDGE LC APC BHEL ao5y ey 524
ST/PC Multimode Ferrule . 12.7+0.05 . LC APC Singlemode Ferrule
® SMA/SM g 125.3 um ®= MU/SM 125.3 um
5y " ID 126.0 um _ ID 125.5 um
o % 127.0 um g%‘g —@mﬁ " 126.0 um
= E /4 22 %ﬂ' Z A - 2 &
o ‘j» \ % P & F‘ E,/ T T T ST T ~l [——zb
° 1= ] j |
\r// }l 1 SJ < t_ A _ 7777 7 | ! T
| ING s i e & |
® REMOVE SHARP |/ : L \
SMA B EIES EDGE MU B2 iR 495008 2 P e S
SMA Singlemode Ferrule 12.74 0.05 MU Singlemode Ferrule
= SMA/MM g T o 127.0um = MU/MM p 126:0um
WE . 140.0 um 127.0 um
= ?_Uqu- = _’__Q.v_é /)‘ '5,, :: a
™ b = =1 = TIF000[A]
= =3 : w 1| 1}& . = [ - " "
a | ' 71\ ; SR //I\‘:A T ol
) 2 * 44 ,. EEE e — 3l [
i I it & 7 LT T T per
D REMOVE SHARP |/ V4 ) “ -l
SMA ZBIET: EDGE MU Sl s L U
SMA Multimode Ferrule 12.7+ 0.05 MU Multimode Ferrule 1

Pg&ZEEC: Ceramic Ferrule ¥gSHERS Ceramic Ferrule [0
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Non-standard Ferrule

®m KRFL#EET Large Hole Ferrule

-

il £  Part No.

FEN-LH-SC FEN-LH-LC FEN-LH-SMA  FEN-LH-SDL

m HEIERET Special Ferrule

® FEN-SC-S1 i

s :

m\m smnﬂ/" ~ s
L | L ! _11_ _ ll

B

Non-standard Ferrule

A £  Outside Diameter (mm) ®2.4990 ®1.2490 ®3.1740 1.1 ~®3.2 . L 0,05
G124+ %E OD Tolerance  (mm) +0.001 +0.005/-0.0015  +0/-0.004 +0.001
= E Length (mm) 10.50+0.05 6.40+0.1/-0 12.704£0.05 5~12.50 = —
W4 K@ IDRange (um) 128 ~ 200 201 ~ 400 401 ~ 700 ® FEN-SC-S2 § g [ lZos0ia)
A& 4% IDTolerance (um) <5 <10 é ?n"i’ = fis
= ol R )
B % E Concentricity (um) <10 <20 <20 E § ‘
4| | _
= KE#ET Funnel Ferrule : | e
a < 1OZA] ®
=) = ; s .g L
+f =
= ) b i
_ - , FEN-SC-S3
w ® £ - §§
3 REMOVE SHARP EDGE g
10.5+0.05 1
- : Y\ —F
B £  PartNo. FEN-SC-Funnel -1 FEN-SC-Funnel -2 L —
4p £ Outside Diameter D (mm) ®1.8 ~ ©2.50 ©1.00 ~ ®1.40 - Ly
7 #  Inner Diameter d (mm) ®0.125 ~ $0.127 ~ = £
R#MWI IDRange d’ (mm) ®1.00 ®0.6 =
B & [E Concentricity C (mm) <0.001(Single mode); =0.004(Multi mode) | . — O
WILEE  Inner Hole Length L' (mm) 0/~5 ® FEN-SC-54 gi 39 -
{) a.
® i< i © Long Ferrule 7 i
g &[] v;( \ ! L\ . J
b y ——IOTER] i _I ______
f‘\ =1
/’/\& ,{!;? \“‘\ ‘ L
= - i '
v | [ |
& | : ® FEN-SC-S5
Part No. FEN-SC-L FEN-LC-L

AHA ST FHE
¢t
W ol B AN i

Outside Diameter D (mm)
Inner Diameter  d (um)
Concentricity C (um)
Slot

Length L (mm)

$2.4990+0.0005

®1.2490+0.0005

$0.125 ~ ©0.127
<0.0014 (Concentricity Assurance at Both Ends)
Slot or no Slot

fEEE T Ceramic Ferrule

§5~22

fE&E s Ceramic Ferrule




FAEE J6 W& P 4E 1
Fiber Stub RoOsA & TOSA Receptacle

= FES-SC-PF g = SRR B H ROSA LC Receptacle
3
| Jlf __— SMF-28 Fiber
T }
140,05 ‘
= FES-SC-PA e
3 %
3 3
P | SMP-28 Fiber
p ! /
e |
() "—sm_:iso "‘f—“i'?‘th-ﬁn
L 0.05
® FES-LC-PF M
g ?wc.' | ATNE
i e
s [ ."—‘ - SMF-28 Fiber
) i ‘ f
Y ‘Sm?s e 50% | BUSHING = =
L£0.05 -
& (@]
= FES-LC-PA s
I
2 g N FARHHE Technical Specification
T - - g . e
| i |, SMEF-28 Fiber Bl & FE Stub Concentricity (um) <07
L i BARE  Insertion Loss (dB) $0.2
s V) 3
0 “‘"smnfﬁ o8 (] i ¥R % Ret.urn Loss (dB) 2 30.
‘ FOEE Split Sleeve Ceramic
L+0.05 | 46 £ Bushing SUS 304
= 7 Retainer SUS 304 or SUS 303
N FARHFE Technical Specification RIFRRREL , ATt , EESMMERYT
Excellent stability, Reliability,Repeatability and Exchangeability
% B Type SC SM Stub LC SM Stub {&7FIRE Storage Temperature Range: -40°C ~ 85°C
b £  Outside Diameter (mm) ©2.4990+0.0005 ©1.2490+0.0005 TESCHILCHEE {4 Both LC and SC Receptacle are available
A £  Inner Diameter (mm) ®0.125 13 TP ERIG RIS
B & B Concentricity  (mm) <0.001 Special design and manufacture according to customer requirement
= E Length (mm) 5~22

pEE&HET: Ceramic Ferrule pEEHET Ceramic Ferrule .
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Module Ferrule & Module Pigtail

= EHEET Module Ferrule

1111171

m RS Module Pigtail

/ / b 1

i}

—— — ([l = F

Laser Mark Indicating Orientation of
B® Angle of Fiber Stub

N FAR#AE Technical Specification

= 7 Mode

EBEEKE Metal Holder L (mm)

JEIE K E  Stub Length L1 (mm)

IEEEHICE  Stub Protruding LO (mm)

b & oD: oD (mm)

7 % Tolerance (mm)

B & & Concentricity ®C (mm)
OD:®D" (mm)

H OB Om

Ferrule Stub D04 (mm)
ID Tolerance (mm)

SREESNE  Shape of metal

7] ¥ Material

¥ $# 3L Connector

f@& R Ceramic Ferrule

SM MM
Max. 14.0 for SUS304 , Max. 15.0 for SUS303
3.0 ( Reference )
0.5%0.1
®1.8~25
+ 0.005
0.005 0.02
1.25, 1.40
0.125, 0.126 , 0.127
+ 0.001/0
Customer Design
SUS304 , SUS303
SC,FC,LC, MU/PC or APC

Jt o E & =

Fiber Optic Cable Assembly

¥/ Feature

Telcordia IEC, TIA/EIA, GR326 Standard Compliant
100% FeF e AR RFIECRE LTS8

100% Optical performance inspection and endface geometric parameter control

(EENRFEMNSEIEIREE Low insertion loss and high return loss
FBATERERE |, HIIESTE  Varieties of Cable Assemblies

BEFIEEKR RoHS Compliance

—iR I AR#HE General Technical Specification

YeZM8E Fiber Optic Performance
& # 3L Connector

# 3L Mode

i @ Endface PC
FEAIRFE Insertion Loss  (dB) <0.3
ElifHA3E Return Loss (dB) 245

Y89ME  Cable Dia (mm)

RE/L{AI2% Geometric Parameter of Endface

i% T Endface Polishing PC
SC 5~30
Radius of Curvature
HEE e T
Tm{R# Apex Offset (um) <70

HEF=E  Fiber Spherical Height (nm)
faEfmE Angular Error  (°)  -----

# Customer specification |z available upon request.

Y4255 Normal Cable

EHh Simplex it Duplex Z 45k Distribution

= AiZERESL Normal Connector

-125 (M) , +100 (&)

FC,8C,ST,LC,MU,SMA

SM MM

urPC APC PC

0.2 <0.3 =0.2

250 265 bl
®3, 2, ©0.9

APC
L
5~12

8+05

£
{11 1]

ZiHE Ribbon Cable YU Butterfly Cable

SC

SMA

He4FiZERZES Fiber Optic Cable Assembly 10



B /XS & % 28

Simplex/Duplex Patchcord

M uiti - Fiber Fanout Cable Assembly

RN ER AR

Distribution Cable Fanout Cord

HRIERE RS
Ribbon Cable Fanout Cord

{03 0 O 0 K 0

g —— B A#IFE Technical Specification

f L |
-ﬂ]. F i
LE[IIJ& <':1]I]3J L =Tl =F ¥ iES  Fiber Mode SM( 081, 0S2 ), MM( OM1, OM2, OM3, OM4 )
¥ 4 5 ¥ Fiber Count 4,6,8, 12 & 24 Fiber

itk Duplex Pigtail & Patchcord 4 % 442 Fanout Diameter  (mm) ®3, ®2, $0.9
HEHELITAE  Applicable Connector FC, SC, ST, MU, LC, E2000 / PC, UPC, APC

@ EHERE Ordering Information RIS, Ordsting Information
Fanout Cord - D 12F - SC/UPC /SM / $0.9 /L /L1 M

Patchcord - FC /APC -SC/UPC/SM/®3/LM/D 2@ @@ ® & 6 O
(Pigtail) @ @ ® @ ® ® @ D: SRR Distribution Cable
@ KR Cable Type RJ: {PEHRYS  Jacket Ribbon Cable

RB: #HHeER Bare Ribbon Cable
4, 6,8, 12, 24 ... Fiber

B Simplex Pigtail & Patchcord

@ #LBIE  Connector Type 1#
@& @\ Endface 1#

FC,SC, ST, MU, LC, SMA, E2000
PC, UPC , APC @ JFE  Fiber Count

(@ #LRE  Connector Type 2# FC,SC,ST,MU, LC, SMA, E2000 @ EELBE  Connector Type FC, SC, ST, MU, LC, E2000

@ ¥ B Endface 2# PC , UPC , APC @ W H Endface PC, UPC, APC

© SR Fiber Mode SM( 0S1, 0S2 ), MM( OM1, OM2, OM3, OM4 ) ® J4FiEs  Fiber Mode SM( 0S1, 0S2 ), MM( OM1, OM2, OM3, OM4 )
® Je8isM2  Cable Diameter (mm) ®3, 92, 1.6, 0.9 ® $325M2  Fanout Diameter (mm) ®3, d2, ©0.9

@ KR Cable Length (M) L=1,2,3.4 .. @42 & Cablelength (M) L=1,2,3,4 ..

®3¥ # FiberCable S:Simplex ( Omitted ) , D:Duplex ® $¥IEE  Pigtail Length (M) L1=0.5, 0.6, 1.0, or as required

F4FiEREES Fiber Optic Cable Assembly

F4FiEREES Fiber Optic Cable Assembly

12



MPO/MTP ZithiEEzS MPO/MTP ZithEiZ=s
IM po/mTP Multi-fiber Cable Assembly M po/mTp Multi-fiber Cable Assembly

45 Feature

HFHIEC, TIARF

Compliant with IEC and TIA requirements

Multi-fiber termination of 2f, 4f, 8f, 12f , 16f & 32f fibers
REZ D

Precision Multi-fiber MT Ferrule

HERIBE

Push-pull latching

EIpridzEhNGE: S S

Male and Female connector type
AEATIE R AR ES

Bare & Ruggedized Ribbon and Mini round cable

MPO/MTP Harness Fanout Cable Assemblies MPO/MTP Trunk Cable Assemblies

EUERLES TR
EaEEEaNioRdE:
SAERzEIIIERA |

FAR#E Technical Specification

J¢E448E Fiber Optic Performance MPO/MTP Shuffle Cable Assemblies MPO/MTP Hydra Cable Assemblies
T ARHIED BiEEERED ERENES SHE{EERED =
onnector Standard Low Loss(Elite) Standard Low Loss : = i i
SM MT Ferrule SM MT Ferrule MM MT Ferrule MM MT Ferrule Ehﬁ% Ordenng Info rmatlon
= i I
BARR ;""‘f’a Sg; 23: gi: g:g giz MPO-male / APC / 12F - FC / UPC / SM/ ®0.9-L/L1 - RJ
aximum
: ; j ; e == ®
[R5 Return Loss (dB) 260 for APC (8° Polish) 220 for PC @ @ @ @ @ @ ® . @ @
2 / B Male/Female Male: With Pins , Female: Without Pins @ ELBE  Connector Type 1# MPO-femnale*. MPO-male
@# @ Endface 1# PG, APC
iRE /{24 Geometric Parameter of Endface @ FELFTE  Fiber Count 2, 4,8, 12 & 24 MT Fibers
@ EELBIE  Connector Type 2# MPO/female*, MPO-male, FC, SC, ST, MU, LC, E2000
5 B ltem Opee ®# @ Endface 2# PC, UPC, APC
SM MM ® K& Fiber Mode SM( 0S1, 0S2 ), MM( OM1, OM2, OM3, OM4 )
XmEER RX (mm) Min 2000 @ FHHME  Cable Diameter  (mm) 2, B3, D4
YHEEFEE RY (mm) Min 5 ®%< & CableLength (M) L=1,2,3,4..
¥ & B E Fiber Height {nm) 1000 ~ 3500 ® BRSFKE  Pigtail Length (M) L1=0.5, 0.6, 1.0
BEAFHEEE  MaxDiff HeightAll  (nm) MAX: 500 @ YR Cable Type RJ:Jacket Ribbon Cable , RB;Bare Ribbon Cable , MIC: 250um mini round cable
E%%g%ﬁ% MaxDiﬁ‘Height Adj (I'I I'I"I]I MAX: 300 # For female MPO Connector, female can be ommitted in the ordering information
X # f E XAxisAngle (2 0.15-0.15 -0.20~0.20
Y ¥ f2 B YAxisAngle (°) APC: 7.80 ~ 8.20 -0.20 ~ 0.20
¥ & M K Core Dip (nm) N/A -100 ~ 200

13 JE#&ERESS Fiber Optic Patchcord Je4FiEHEES Fiber Optic Cable Assembly



MPO/MTP £ ihi&EiEEs
IM po/mTP Multi-fiber Cable Assembly

16F/32F MTP/MPO &5 &R/ AT
16F/32F MTP/MPO Multi-fiber Cable Assembly

¥5m Feature
FEBRHFTIA 604-18-AfRE
Compliant with emerging TIA-604-18-A FOCIS 18 standard

100%3¢ 4 BEMRELAR: REFASIRSIRE LA R T

Optical performace 100% factory tested and endface geometry polishing controlled

BN SERL2E MPO/MTPIRIG—E , BREES
Same external ferrule footprint as existing traditional 12-fiber ferrule, but in a higher density, protocol supporting format

LASERE 16E LA MmN , BT T—FHTHEES

Next generation parallel transmission protocols are arranged in increments of 8 or 16

FFESRoHSE R
RoHS Compliance

1 X16 Fiber 2 X16 Fiber

FA##E Technical Specification

IL=0.35dB, RLz220dB
#iE: 1. HEE. DFREMI2EMPOMTPE= RRF—B
2. B REMMXEL Low Loss& % ;

Note: 1. Other standards are the same as those of 12F MPO/MTP products;
2. Temporarily, only multimode fiber low loss series is available at T&S.

FEH{ER Ordering Information

MTP Patchcord - M / 16f/ OM3 / PC - MTP-F / PC/ ®3.6 / LM

@ @ © @ ® ®
@ #kAS  Connector Type M- Male; F-Female
@ ML Fiber Count 16f or 32f
@ HEFE=  Fiber Mode SM (0S1, 0S2) , MM ( OM1, OM2, OM3, OM4)
@ #3L81E  Connector Type M- Male; F- Female
® J#9ME  Cable Diameter  (mm) ®3.6, ®4.5,.. mini round cable
® =FEE  Product Lengt (M) LIRRC a

15 J¢4Fi%E3EER Fiber Optic Cable Assembly

MPO/MTP % i\EEES
MPO/MTP Multi-fiber Cable Assembly

MPO/MTP ERE
MPO/MTP Cassettes

45 m Feature

EHAEMPO/MTPIER & ERE
MPO/MTP Cassettes for SM/MM 8, 12f, 16f & 24f Configuration

ERIEECE
Available for installating LC, SC, FC, ST Adapters

SLLFIEREER Fiber Optic Cable Assembly

16



FEEREAOC B & RImiERE=S
Jumpers in Module and AOC PM Patchcord

Y5 Feature

¥ Feature s
High extinction ratio
: ; KRR  BEHR
fFSIEC, TIAJEIA, GR326, GR1435 Series Standard Compliant Low insertion loss and high return loss
Compliant with Telcordia IEC, TIA/EIA, GR326, GR1435 Standards. IEUPCEAPCHEE
UPC and APC Polishing available
100% ¢ HEBEMRIR RIFAUE AT AR i) ik o
Optical performace 100% factory tested and endface geometry polishing controlled M:et IEC connéctor specifications
R, (EREMTIESR A NS @A R B RZFE Application
Use high-precision and low loss MT Ferrule, small bending radius fiber to achieve low attenuation YELFREIR(Y
Fiber Optic Gyroscope
SSEMAGENHIR(SFP, CFP. QSFP. AOCE)HE:F e i
Good performance when works with SFP, CFP, QSFP and AOC Laser Doppler Velocimeter
: FEFERNE
FFERoHSER Measurement Sensors
RoHS Compliance MRV BB ZE 55
Testing and instrument systems
fBFiEE ) 3
Coherent Transmission Slow axis Fast axis
’E- FA#E Technical Specification
T{Eilic Operating Wavelength (nm) 1550
QSFP+ MT-MT Jumper - FC, SC
BRAT Conmentye UPC or APC Polishing
; urPC <0.2 (MAX 0.4)
HEAIRE  Insertion Loss (dB) T <0.3 (MAX 0.5)
SFP+AQC Jumper
[Eliff#RsE Return Loss (dB) ::g ::g
ﬁ*m% Technical Specification ¥ % K PER (dB) Typically = 25(MIN 23)
FCRERISRAEH  Key Type (mm) R: 528 Reduced 1.97 ~ 2.02 N: 358 Wide 2.09 ~ 2.14
#E ¥ 3 Connector Type SC,LC MT EAEIENAIE  Key Position 84l Slow Axis Heil Fast Axis
® .  Model SM MM SM MM WAFHE  Fiber Type PANDA Fiber
i il Endface uPC APC PC F(LowLoss) A(Lowloss) F(LowLoss) JL#HME  Cable Diameter (mm) ©0.9 Buffer, ®2, &3
B AN #E  Insertion Loss (dB) <0.2 <0.3 <0.2 <0.35 <0.35 <0.35 KLFIERE/YE  Fiber Length Tolerance ( % ) +10
[ ¥ #8 #& Return Loss (dB) 250 265 - =50 =60 - TYEEE  Environmental Temperature ( C ) 25 ~ 470
fE7FiEE Storage Temperature (C) -40 ~ +85
@ EHR{5R Ordering Information
145 2= . :
Jumper - MT / APC - MT / APC / SM / &3 / L M @ EHER Ordering Information
@ @ ® ® 6 ® 0 PM - FC/UPC (N) - FC/UPC (N) / 1550 / ®2 / L - SA
@ #ELBE  Connector Type SC, LC, MT @ @ ® @ @ 6 6 @
@ % @ 1# Endface 1# PC, UPC, APC @@ L B £ Connector Type FC, SC/UPC, APC
@ B=LEE  Connector Type SC, LC, MT @ FCEfIE#ER Key Type for FC REEINE ( RELTJ&EE ) R or N ( R Omitted )
@ % @ 2#  Endface 2# Single Mode, Multi Mode ( Small bending radius fiber) @ I {E i £ Wavelength {(nm) 1550
® HFiE, Fiber Mode ®3.6mm, ®4.5mm... mini round cable G Y 45 4 4 Cable Diameter (mm) 09=10.9, 20=02.0, 30=03.0
® FH#iyME  Cable Diameter  (mm) ®3, ®2, ®1.8, Ribbon Fiber ® EREFKE Patchcordlength (M) 1.2,
@ r=f1€E  Product Lengt (M) 1) 2 8.... @ TEfI#EfIE Key Position SA={21h Slow axis(RIAIEI default), FA=tR1l Fast axis

17 St4FiEHEEE Fiber Optic Cable Assembly Je4FE1E88 Fiber Optic Cable Assembly 18



IECO k%

IEC Graded Patchcord

Y5 Feature

HFSIECB1753, 61755, 61300, 61754 KR
In accordance with IEC61753, 61755, 61300, 61754 standards

BEHLIHEILIERESF | EIRES

Good random mating IL performance & High return loss

iR ERRE LTS8

Excellent endface geometry parameter
FERORUSERTZE

Fiber Core Eccentricity Test & Tuning Process
EFMIEERSL FC,SC , MU, LC

Varieties of connectors FC, SC, MU , LC

ARSI TR

BT D

Special specification available upon custom request

FA#IE Technical Specification

Attenuation Grade  Aftenuation Random Mated IEC 61300-3-34

Grade A

Grade B

Grade C

Grade D

Ref Units

|_|
Not Defined Yet |
Not Defined Yet I
=0.12dB Mean IL
Max 0,25dB IL for 287% of samples -
£0.25dB Mean IL
Max 0.50dB IL for >87% of samples
<0.50dB Mean IL i v
@) Brde B, C b} Gradge D
Max 1.00dB IL for >97% of samples
Grade A Grade B Grade C Grade D
PC APC PC APC PC APC PC APC
Max Min Max Min Max Min Max Min Max Min Mazx Min Max Min Max
0.6 0 0.6 0 1.2 0 1.0 0 1.5 0 14 0 16 o] 1.6
0.1 1] 0.1 0 0.3 0 0.2 0 0.3 1] 03 NA NA NA NA
50 0 50 0 50 0 50 0 50 0 50 NA NA NA NA

©) ER{SHE Ordering Information
GA-Grade A - FC/APC - FC/UPC / SM/ ®3 /L

©)

@ SRk
OF =5t
Ok M|
@ BELBS
GO |
® FLIME
@ FHHSE

@ @@ ® 6 @
Graded Patchcord GA-Grade A , GB-Grade B , GC-Grade C , GD-Grade D
Connector Type 1# FC ,.SC., MU , LC
Endface 1# UPC , APC
Connector Type 2# FC ,8C, MU, LC
Endface 2# UPC , APC
Cable Diameter  (mm) ©3, ®2, ©0.9
Cable Length (M) L=, 2.8 ie. 3M=3

# Note | MM patchoord grades need o be discussed.

19  SE4FEREEE Fiber Optic Cable Assembly

Y5 m Feature

fFSEN&ICEB1754, ICEB1755HR/E
In accordance with EN&ICE61754 and ICE61755

(KR | BmER

Low insertion loss and high return loss

AEERRE LESE

Excellent endface geometry parameter
Ffm e S EmR

Fiber Core Eccentricity Test & Tuning

HRHEMgIERSL FC, SC, MU, LC
Varieties of connectors FC , SC, MU, LC

ARER IR

Special specification available upon custom request

hrEE e

Master Cord

standards

FiA#I4#E Technical Specification

#L #§ Specificatio

n UPC APC

5 & A 1R # |Insertion Loss SM & MM (dB) <0.10 <0.10
mEEk SM 255 265
Optical Performance [l ik 8 #£ Return Loss (dB) it S -
i 2 3 42 Radius of Curvature (mm) RE 102k S
LC 7~20 6~11
i EJLEZE I A " # Apex Offset (um) <30 <30
Geometric Parameter ¢ 4 [Y] B§  Fiber Height (Spherical) (nm) 150
38 E {§ = Angular Error ) - 8+£03
{BRBE’ Tuning Parametsr iR  Eccentricity (Fiber Core to Ferrule) (um) <0.3(P grade); <0.6(A grade)
i /= B E Fiber Core Polar Angular (°) +50
¥ Mote 1: MM need to be discussed.
©) ER{SE Ordering Information
MC -FC/APC -FC/UPC/SM/®3/L
@ @ ® ® 6 ® 0
@ $ELABE  Connector Type 1# FC, SC, MU, LC
@ U [l Endface 1# UPC, APC
@ #LEE  Connector Type 2# FC, SC, MU, LC
tw [ Endface 2# UPC, APC
® Y83, Fiber Mode SM(0S1, 0S2) , MM(OM1, OM2, OM3, OM4)
® Y4152 Cable Diameter  (mm) $3, $2, ©0.9
@ FEEE Cable Length (M) L=, 2003 o ie. 3M =3

L& ERS Fiber Optic Cable Assembly
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J6 2F [B] i 2% 76 4 & w85
Fiber Optic Loopback Fiber Optic Terminator

¥/ Feature %5 Feature

#AaTelcordia GR326, IEC61754-XX, TIA/EIA R TSIRULAG/ATERIRES ( SCRL, LCEL, FCE) IEC61754-XXRIZHEHXRTER

Compliant with Telcordia GR326, IEC61754-XX, TIA/EIA Standards Dimension of optical fiber terminator (SC, LC, FC) supplied by T&S is compliant with requirements in IEC61754-XX
I ZAESNEIRREER

EEARFENERTRR " ) .

) ) . Special craft makes high return loss fully attainable

Low insertion loss and high return loss
KA EERZSHENESHER

AR RS E SR A E R  SC, LC, MU, MPO/MTP Capable for transmitting light signal under high power for long time

Loopback Fiber Patchcord:SC, LC, MU, MPO/MTP EEIF1260nm~1640nmR s

(*Customer specification is available upon request) Complete bandwidth from 1260nm to 1640nm

HEMREENK BREEXK
RoHS Compliance RoHS Compliance

MTP Loopback SC Loopback
FC Type LC Type SC Type
FA#FE Technical Specification FA#FE Technical Specification
& ¥ 3L Connector Type SC,LC, MU SC,LC, MU % # 3L Connector Type sSC,LC
i #  Model SM MM SM MM i s  Model SM
=1 ® Endface UPC APC PC F(LowLoss) A(LowlLoss) F(LowLoss) i B Endface UPC APC
#F N\ R Insertion Loss (dB) 0.2 <0.3 <02  s0.75(s0.35) <0.75(s0.35) <0.5(<0.35) Bl % #® $£ Return Loss (dB) 250 265
El i 8 #F Return Loss (dB) 250 265 e =40 =50 -- bk & Insertion Loss (nm) 1260 ~ 1640
€ EHSA Ordering Information @) EH{SA Ordering Information
Loopback - SC/APC/SM/®3/LM FOT - SC/APC
@ @ ® ® 6 @ @
@ #ESLEE  Connector Type SC, MU, LC, MTP @ #ELEE  Connector Type SC, LC
@i% @ Endface PC, UPC, APC @4 M@ Endface UPC, APC
@ ¥tz  Fiber Mode Single Mode, Multi Mode ( Small bending radius fiber)
@ YH#i5MZ  Cable Diameter ®3, ®2, ¢1.6, $0.9
® =fEE Product Length [

21 Ye4FIEREER Fiber Optic Cable Assembly 45 R4 Fiber Optic Components
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Attenuator

AN RSB E R RS

Fixed Plug-in Attenuator
® 45/ Feature

® fF&Bellcore ( GR-910-Core ) fRfE
In accordance with Bellcore ( GR-910-Core ) standard

¢ REWERERTRNLST  RERFNEFME
Adopting high attenuation fiber with the cladding
mode suppression design, featuring the excellent
optic performance

o @Al BTFRE

Easy connection with plug-in type structure

e BR=/), OiERER

Precise attenuation and high return loss

N FA#ME Technical Specification

N FAR#ME Technical Specification

#& 3L 3 Plug-in Type Attenuator

= 3, Model SM MM (B62.5,50)
T {F i & Operating Wavelength {nm) 1310 & 1550 850 ( LED or Vcesel )
& i (E Attenuation Value (dB) 0~25
SC, FC, ST, LC, MU
B B % Copnectorilyps PC or APC Polishing PC
B M B ==t 0.5
Tolerance (dB) 6 ~25 +10%A*
[B % #@ #%F Return Loss (dB) 250 (UPC ), 265 (APC) i
T {g i B Operation Temperature (°C) -25 ~ +70
= f§ i® E Storage Temperature (°C) -40 ~ +85
# AREMEGITEME A s equal to specific attenuation value

FEH(ER Ordering Information

ATP - FC / APC / SM / 05

@ @ ® ®
@ $#LES  Connector Type FC, SC, LC, ST, MU
@% @ Endface PC, APC
@ ¥4, Fiber Mode SM, MM( 50, 62.5 )
@ % i {E Attenuation Value 01:1dB, 02:2dB, 03:3dB...10:10dB, 15:15dB, 20:20dB, 25:25dB

Y5284 Fiber Optic Components

T EER A=

Fixed In-line Attenuator

%5 Feature
s BEREE

High precision

o ITHEFAISERL
2T ER

Easy connection with
various connectors

= I a8

Attenuator

£ £ 30 In-Line Type Attenuator

i i, Model
T {E i & Operating Wavelength (nm)
= i f{E Attenuation Value (dB)
£ # 3L Connector Type

1~5
BOn s E ST
Tolerance (dB) 50~ 25
[@ & # $#8 Return Loss (dB)
3 % A2 =X Package Type
¥ 4 4b 42 Cable Diameter (mm)
B £ & Total Length
{RiRIE#R#E  Polarization Loss (dB)
T {£ i E Operation Temperature (°C)
% 5 B B Storage Temperature (°C)

@ @ @ ® 6

@ BELES
@ M|
@ e
@ %= B8
©® HER
ek E

Connector Type
Endface

Fiber Mode
Attenuation Value (dB)
Package Type

Length

EHIER Ordering Information
ATIL-FC/APC /SM/ 05/ NP /L

®

SM MM
1310 & 1550 850 ( LED or Vcsel )
1~25(1step)
SC, FC, ST, LC, MU
PC or APC PC
1+0.15
+10%
+2.0

250 ( UPC ), 265 (APC ) e
IE % Steel Pipe Package JEIEEiZE Non Pipe Package
09, ®2, @3
1 Meter or Required
0.2
-25 ~+70
-40 ~ +85

FC, SC, LC, ST, MU

PC, APC

SM , MM( OM1, OM2, OM3, OM4 )

01:1, 02:2, 03:3...10:10, 15:15, 20:20, 25:25
SP:Steel Pipe, NP:No Pipe

1 Meter or Required

Y 758814 Fiber Optic Components




Connector

® FC Connector

A # 3 Mode

B @R Endface

d TA%E Ferrule ID (um)
o bl i
Cable Diameter (mm)

D EE#HE& Boot Color

® ST Connector

A ®# X Mode

B AR Endface

d #HEAE Ferrule D (um)
FHIME
Cable Diameter (mm)

D EEE& Boot Color

m SC Connector
A fE I, Mode

B GhEEE Endface
d IESAE FeruelD (um)

FeiohE

Cable Diameter (mm)

EE#f Boot Color
E ¥ i Cable Type

A & I, Mode

B GhEEE Endface
d IESAE FeruelD (um)

Fess=

Cable Diameter (mm)

EEHf Boot Color
E 3t #i Cable Type

Y6+ 52814 Fiber Optic Components

SM
MM
PC
APC
125.3, 125.5, 128; 127
0.9
2.0
3.0
Blue, Green, Beige, Red, Black

SM
MM
PC
APC
125.3, 125.5, 126, 127
0.9
2.0
3.0

Blue, Black, Beige, White, Red, Yellow

SM
MM
PC
APC
125.3, 125.5, 126, 127
0.9
2.0
3.0
Blue, Green, Beige, Red, Black
Simplex : S ,Duplex: D

SM
MM
PC
APC
125.3, 125.5, 126, 127
0.9
2.0
3.0
Blue, Green, Beige, Red, Black
Simplex : S ,Duplex: D

e
Adapter

= SC Adapter = FC Adapter

by

SC Simplex SC Duplex

N T~
b ﬁ iy * "
L Ty

= LC & MU Adapter

LC Simplex

-4
LC Duplex with SC Foot-print MU Adapter SMA Adapter

= MT-RJ & MPO Adapter ® Hybrid Adapter

MT-RJ MPO LC/sC SC/ST SC/FC

N FAR#AE Technical Specification

¥ B Type SC, FC, ST, LC, MU, SMA, E2000, Hybrid

i ] il Endface PC & APC

= I, Mode Single Mode & Multi Mode

E=3 & Sleeve Zirconia Ceramic, Phosphor Bronze
JEANFRFE Insertion Loss (dB) < 0.2 (Based on docking of two master connectors)
T{ERE Operation Temp (°C) -40 ~ +85

Fe4F 6284 Fiber Optic Components
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SR
WDM

% Feature

iBid Telcordia GR-1221-CORE T/&44¢
iR3E , H+85°C. 85%RHIAIGHET
1500/)\6F

Passed Telcordia GR-1221-CORE, and
85°C, 85%RH test up to 1500 hours

EREE

High isolation

K AR#IE Technical Specification

3% # Type 980/1550 WDM 1480/1550 WDM 1310/1550 WDM
W B Bandwidth (nm) 965~890/1527~1566 +5 +15

Normal HI-WDM
£ 4 Grade P S B S B s B g
EARFE Insertion Loss (dB) MAX 0.20 0.30 0.25 0.35 025 0.30 0.35 0.50
@ & E Isolation (dB) MIN 18 17 16 14 18 17 34 32
{RiREFE PDL (dB)  MAX 0.15 0.20 0.15 0.20 0.20 0.30
[E##E Return Loss  (dB) =55
T{EiEE Operating Temperature (°C) -20 ~ 75
¥k & Type 1310/1490/1550nm WDM Module
i# j& Channel {nm) 1310 1490 1550
#  $2 Bandwidth  (hm) 5 5 5
& % Grade P s P S P S
#EAIR#E Insertion Loss (dB) MAX 0.6 0.8 0.8 1.0 0.8 1.0
@ & E Isolation (dB) MIN 20 18 20 18 20 18
{RiFEiRsE PDL (dB) MAX 0.15 0.20 0.15 0.20 0.15 0.20
ElifiR% Return Loss  (dB) 255
T{FRE Operating Temperature (°C) -20 ~ 75

EH(ER Ordering Information

WDM - P - 1x2 - 13/15 - FC/APC - 1 - G652D - ®3x60
@ @ O @ O ® @

oF % Grade
@5 #) Configuration

P=Premium, S=Standard
1x2 1%3, and so on

98/15=980/1550nm, 13/15=1310/1550nm,
13/14/15=1310/1490/1550nm or on Request

N=None, FC/APC, FC/UPC, or Requirement

@ T {€ & & Operating Wavelength (nm)

@ BWA/HAZ,  Input & Output Connector
G B 4 % #  Pigtail Type
® ¥ £ % 8 Fiber Type
@ % % R Package (mm) ®3x55, ©3x60, 100x80x10 or as Requirement

K E g WDM

0=0250um, 1=0900um, 2=02mm, 3=03mm, 4=0ther
G652D=Corning SMF-28e, 1060=Corning HI 1080 Flex, 6=OFS BF05635-02

\ x_\l\ /

3imOEIRS S
CWDM 3 Ports Device

ACH CWEN ADM MODLLE

PHOHEIF0TLCUAY
SR301T0001

\
$

[y

-

HIRD S B Eo RS FAssiEl

CWDM OADM Module

pibap =il
1310/1550nm FWDM

RS
WDM

1264 EWDM MCOULE
PHAZISADRILOUAT

AN-20I030001

-

*f

e

iR S AR
CWDM Module

ERESSERER
100/200GHz DWDM Module

\“

1310/1420/1550/1625nm FWDM

RO SRR

o E R WDM

28



i M=

Coupler

1xN BRREE 38

1xN Singlemode Coupler

45 Feature

iEig Telcordia GR-1221-CORE
oISEMER e , Ep85°C, 85%RH
R #R1E 1500/

Passed Telcordia GR-1221-CORE,
and 85°C85%RH test up to 1500

hours

(B ANIRIE

Low extra loss

FAR#HE Technical Specification

*x =
TERK
w =
o ¥
F @
TEAIRFE
> o3
{RIRIRFE
[ElRRFE
TIRRE

x =
TEREK
WO
o
F %
A
{ifRIRFE
[ETRHRFE
TRRE

Type 1 x 2 Single Mode Coupler ( SMC )

Wavelength  (nm) 1310, 1550, 1310&1550

Bandwidth (nm) +20 ,+40

Coupling Ratio 50/50 40/60 20/80 10/90
Grade B S B S P S E S
Insertion Loss (dB) MAX 3.4 3.6 4.4/26 4.6/2.8 7.5/1.2 8.0/1.3 11.0/065 12.0/0.8
Uniformity (dB) MAX 0.5 0.7 / / / / / /
PDL (dB) MAX 0.15 0.20 020 0.25 0.20 0.25 0.20 0.30
Return Loss (dB) 250

Operating Temperature (°C) -20 ~ 75

Type 1 x 2 Tap Coupler ( WTC )

Wavelength  (nm) 1550 or on Request

Bandwidth (nm) +20

Coupling Ratio 1/99 2/98 5/95

Grade P S P S P S
Insertion Loss (dB) MAX 21.5/0.22 22.0/0.3 18.5/0.25 19.5/0.35 14.0/0.4 14.8/0.5
PDL (dB) MAX 0.25/0.10 0.30/0.15 0.25/0.10 0.30/0.15 0.25/0.10 0.30/0.15
Return Loss (dB) 250

Operating Temperature (°C) -20 ~ 75

29  FBTX4# &8s FBT Coupler

¥k =
TERE
wOR
oKt

AR
IS 3
(RIRIRAE
[ElRZRFE
TiERE

*x =B
TERK

o X
E %
TRNIRFE
e %
{wiRS
ELEIRFE
THERE

Type

Wavelength  (nm)
Bandwidth (nm)
Coupling Ratio
Grade

Insertion Loss (dB)
Uniformity (dB)
PDL (dB)
Return Loss (dB)

MAX
MAX
MAX

Operating Temperature (°C)

Type

Wavelength (nm)
Bandwidth (nm)
Coupling Ratio
Grade

Insertion Loss (dB)
Uniformity (dB)
PDL (dB)
Return Loss (dB)

MAX
MAX
MAX

Operating Temperature (°C)

e e
Coupler

Three-Windows Coupler ( TWC )

1310&1490&1550
1310+£40 ,1490£10, 1550+40
50/50 40/60 20/80 10/90
P S P S P S P S
3.7 4.0 4.7/27 5.0/3.0 7.8/1.4 8.1/1.7 11209 11.6/1.2
0.5 0.7 / / ! / / /
0.20 0.25 0.20 0.25 0.20 0.25 0.20 0.30
250
-20~75

1 x N Monolithic Single Mode Coupler ( MSC )
1310, 1550 or on request

+20
1%x3 1x4
i S B S

5.4 5.7 7.0 7.4
0.8 1.2 1.2 1.5
0.20 0.30 0.20 0.30

250

=20 ~75

@ =R{58 Ordering Information

SMC-P-1x2-13/15- 10/90 - FC/APC - 1 - G652D - ©3x60
® @ @ ® ® @ ®
@ % B Type SMC, WTC, TWC, MSC
@% %% Grade P=Premium, S=Standard
@& ¥ Configuration 1x2,2x2,1%x3,1x%4andsoon
@ T {E i & Operating Wavelength (nm) 1310, 1550, 13/15(1310 & 1550), 13/14/15 or on request
® % ¥ Lt Coupling Ratio 01/99, 05/95 ... 50/50
® HWIN/HBAZE,  Input & Output Connector 0=None, FC/APC, FC/UPC, or on Request

@R & % 8 Pigtail Type
¥ £ % B Fiber Type

OHERT

Package (mm)

0=9250pm, 1=0900um, 2=d2mm, 3=03mm, 4=0ther
G652D=Corning SMF-28e, 4=0ther
©3x55, $3x60, 90%x20%10, 100%80%10 or as Requirement

FBTY:4F#8 588 FBT Coupler
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=Rt
Coupler

1xN ZiEH S
1xN Multimode Coupler

%5 Feature

iBid Telcordia GR-1221-CORE s &4
i3 , H985°C. 85%RHI{IE#EIT
1500/t

Passed Telcordia GR-1221-CORE, and
85°C, 85%RH test up to 1500 hours

{EPINIRFE

Low extra loss

FiAR#M#& Technical Specification

% # Type
T Wavelength (nm)

1 % 2 Multi Mode Coupler(MMC)
850 or on Request

H  &| Bandwidth  (nm) +20

4 3t b Coupling Ratio 50/50 40/60 30/70 20/80

%F 4 Grade P S P S P S P s
FENIREE Insertion Loss (dB) MAX 3.7 4.0 4.7/27 5.0/3.0 6.0/21 6.3/24 7814 8117
5 5 t£ Uniformity  (dB) MAX 0.5 0.7 / / / / / /
[EiRIRFE Return Loss (dB) 240

T{EEE Operating Temperature (°C) -20 ~ +75

¥ B Type
T{Eifitc Wavelength (nm)

1 x N Monolithic Multi Mode Coupler ( MMC )
850 or on Request

¥ B Bandwidth  (nm) +20

#£ ) Configuration 1x3 1x4

% % Grade P s P s
{EANRFE Insertion Loss (dB) MAX 54 6.0 7:3 7.8
19 5 # Uniformity  (dB) MAX 0.9 1.2 1.2 1.5
[BiR%E Return Loss (dB) 240

TI{EBE Operating Temperature (°C) -20 ~ +75

EHR{SE Ordering Information

MMC - P - 1x2 - 850 - 10/90 - FC/APC - 0 - 50 -93x60

@ @ @ ® 6

OF 3 % Grade

@4 #4 Configuration

® I {E i & Operating Wavelength (nm)
@ 4% 3 Lt Coupling Ratio

® WMAN/HFZZ, Input & Output Connector
® B 4 % B Pigtail Type

@ ¥ 4 2% B Fiber Type

® H ¥ R J Package (mm)

®@® ®

P=Premium, S=Standard
1x2,2x2,1x3,1x4,1x8andsoon

850 or on Request

01/99, 05/95 ... 50/50

0=None, FC/APC, FC/UPC, or on Request
0=0250um, 1=0900ym, 2=02mm, 3=3mm, 4=0ther
50=50/125, 62.5=62.5/125, 4=0ther

D3I=55, O3x60, 90%x20%10,100%80%10 or as Requirement

FBTY:4F#8 528 FBT Coupler

FEamiE s Introduction

PLC E&2S
PLC splitter

PLCK SRR - FENSEXSEREETORERVERRSENRHRSEE  BAIFLxNR2xNEM

B, IxNH2xNSBEELESHIMNE
NBIRETURIEET .

NERNHOBSBASMHO , BIRETEESANNESC

PLC - Planar Lightwave Circuit Splitter is a kind of power splitter based on the integrated quartz
baseplate.Single Mode PLC 1xN and 2xN Spliter divide uniformly optical signals from one or two
inputs to multiple outputs, and spliter can be operated in reverse direction to combine multiple signals

into one fiber or two fibers.

¥ Feature

TIERKE

Broadband Operation Wavelength

FENIRFE(E

Low Insertion loss

{RIRIE X IRAE(E
Low PDL

INEIEIR

Compact Design

EiEE—E MR

Good channel-to-channel uniformity

Sl EMAREE
High Reliability and Stability

iEidGR-1209-COREfIGR-1221-CORE R FEMERIE
Passed Telcordia GR-1209-Core and GR-1221-Core Reliablity Test

fFERoHSHRE
RoHS Compliance

RN A Applications
Telecommunication sector
PON Syster
FTTH
CATV
Video Transmission

Ribbon Fiber

[ s N /

PLC Device Fiber Array

FARHHE Technical Specification

T {E i {& Operating Wavelength(nm)
1xN PLC Splitter
# A & # Insertion Loss (dB) MAX (P/S)
# & & Uniformity (dB) MAX (P/S)
Bl i # # Return Loss (dB) MIN
{RiRfExXIRFE PDL (dB) MAX (P/S)
2xN PLC Splitter
# A 8 # InsertionLoss (dB) MAX (P/S)
¥ & 1 Uniformity (dB) MAX (P/S)
[ i # #F Return Loss (dB) MIN
{RIRIEIRFE PDL (dB) MAX (P/S)
¥ & 2 B Fiber Type
IREBEMY Temperature Stability
(-40 ~ 85°C) (dB)
T {£ i E Operation Temperature  (°C)
fis ¥7 I8 E Storage Temperature (°C)

o AR,
AR ent are made at reom

T temgaratse, and connestors not inchdad

MAX

1260 ~ 1650
%2 1x4 1x8 1x16 1x32 1x64 1x128
3840 7.0/74 10.5/10.7 13.6/13.9 16.6/16.9 21/21.5 24/245
06/06 06/0.7 08M1.0 0912 1214 1718 2225
55
0.15/0.25 0.15/0.25 0.2/025 0.2/0.3 0.25/0.3 0.25/0.35 0.4/0.45
2x2 2%4 2x8 2x16 2x32 2x64 -
4043 7476 107110 14/145 17.5M18 21.4/21.9 =
09/11 1012 1012 1215 1518 2023 ==
55
0.25/0.3 0.25/0.3 0.25/0.3 0.3/0.35 0.3/0.35 0.35/0.4 -
ITU-T GE5TA1 , GESTA2

0.5 ( Typical 0.3 )

-40 ~ 85
-40 ~ 85

PLC 43§28 PLC Splitter
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PLCo %28
PLC splitter

PLC s EReRRBIMNHEE
PLC Splitter Type and Packaging

[ - RAE o i8R
Bare Type PLC Splitter

Input 250umdd.Smm fiber Ribban

M [ T&S 1nN FLC Spiiier =¢% "

L1

Output N=0.5um fibers.—

L

E5HREE  Structure Diagram

II - MBS I as
Mini Type PLC Splitter

- Input 0.9mm fiber
(IW)———————  T&S 1xN PLC Splitter

Output Nx0.8mm

L1

E5HREE  Structure Diagram

33 PLC ©#&28 PLC Splitter

- EX o IEE
Module Type PLC Splitter

PLC S Eg=a s BFIRT
Splitter Packaging Type and Dimension

HERERRT

Package Type & Size

| -PREFELYESTRRER

BB Unit
mm X mm X mm

Bare Type PLC Spiitter

I - (B E D R KxE=xB
Mini Type PLC Splitter L=W=xH
[1-@z0sTEaE

Module Type PLC Splitter

HEISERBRY BT Unit

Package Type & Size

[ -RAREOTRES

mm ¥ mm * mm

Bare Type PLC Splitter

11 -fHBUE5T R ER KxExB
Mini Type PLC Splitter LxW=xH
-g3loiEes

Module Type PLC Splitter

E{SR Ordering Information
PLC-1x8-A-09/L1-LC/UPC-09/L2 - LC/UPC

@ 206

@ WA/ E
@ BNEELIE
® WU EE
@ W ERESLE

PLC/ & ES
PLC splitter

T&S 1xN PLC Splitter
Module

HHM

e ]

L L

o

£EH)7R B Structure Diagram

1x2  1x4&1xBH  1x8F 1x16 1%32 1x64
40x4%4 40x4%4 45x5%4 45%5x4 55x%7 x4 60%12x4
60x7x4 60x7x4  BO0x12x4  60x12x4  BOx20x6  100x40x6

90%x20x10  100%80x10 100x80=10 120%80x18 120x80x18 140%114x18

2x2 2x4 2 xBH 2x16 2x32 2 x84
50x5x4 50x5x4 50x5x4 55x7 x4 B0x7 x4 65x%12x4
65x7x4 65xTx4 65xTx4 BOx20x6 BOx20x6 100x40x6

90%20%10  100%80=10 100%80%10 120x80x18 140%114x18 140x114x18

O] ® ®
Input Channel

Output Channel

Fiber Type

Input Fiber / Length
Connector Type / Polishing
Output Fiber / Length
Connector Type / Polishing

@
1.2 Channel
4, 8, 16, 32, 64 Channel
N: G852D( omitted ), A: GB57A, S: Other specified
B=250um bare fiber, 09=900um loose tube, 2=2mm loose tube / L1
SC, LC, MU, E2000, MPO/UPC, APC or N: no connector
B=250um bare fiber, 09=900um loose tube, 2=2mm loose tube / L2
SC, LC, MU, E2000, MPO/UPC, APC or N: no connector

PLC o#%88 PLC Splitter
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84 1= 56
FBG wavelength Stabilizer

= ik

Description

ERRRMHIHERFRERBRETRNRKMIR, KRABEERES P NERES

BEEFRRKIK. HREMRFEREA USRS

The stabilizer based on FBG with low reflectivity can be used to stabilize the wavelength
andintensity of optical amplifier pump laser. T&S can customize different center wavelength,

bandwidth and reflectivity of the stabilizer.

Transmission Spectrum

0,01~

002+
003+
0,04+
0,05+
006
0,07~

=008~
b T T T T T T T
9740 S5 975.0 9755 97EL 9MES IO M5 9780

TOWL@-3dB:  976.07 nm

FVHM: 1.16 nm
Reflectivity: 1.872 %
¥ Features RZF3 Applications
Telcordia 1221 IAIE FEEEOLERaRIm
Telcordia 1221 Qualified Pump Laser
AR BIKHiE
High Mechanical Strength Wavelength Locking
BB CHER L i

Single Grating or Double Gratings

FAR#MIE Technical Specification

Sl Center Wavelength (nm) 974, 976, 980 or 1480
EE4YE  Wavelength Tolerance  (nm) +0.25

EEEE FWHM (nm) >0.02

& 8 #F Reflectivity (%) >1

#w T Recoating Acrylate / Polyimide
i fi 1 Proof Test (kpsi) >150

HEFHER  Fiber Type HI 1060, HI 980 or G652D

€) EHSA Ordering Information

FBG - 974 / G652D / 1.5M
@ @ ®
@ it Center Wavelength  (nm)

@ FEFER  Fiber Type
@ MLFHEE  Fiber Length (M)

974, 976, 978, 980, 1480
G652D=SMF-28UItra, 980=Hi980, 1060=Hi 1060
1, 1.5 ... or Requirement

Y FEHE Fiber Bragg Grating

[T )%

Description

Uy Rk S
Chirped Grating

A EHE ERE OH T 5 SRl a0 A A F0IE AZ) RO MRS CHIFR 2 J0 U8 ik A

Chirped fiber gratings can be designed and made by axially varying either the period
of the grating, or the effective index of refraction of the fiber. T&S fabricates the chirped
grating by non-periodic phase mask solution.

r = RARITE  /BLK
Eﬁ. BiFIX Bk
as.m FES: 0.5 SENRHIGH | MG | SPLIAUTD
1] 5
é&

[ |

| |

| |

| |

I !

M. ........... T i
1625, 50, Wn ST 67

Reflective Spectrum For Typical Wideband Chirp FBG

%% Features

fi
Wide Bandwidth

R RFE

Low Insertion Loss

FARFAE Technical Specification

thlyfif< Center Wavelength

3dBH®E Bandwidth at 3dB (nm)
= 5 % Reflectivity (%)

BARUEIR  Typical Insertion Loss  (dB)
i B 3L Fiber Termination

YEEF2EE!  Fiber Type

@ =R{E8 Ordering Information

CG - XX/ G652D / 1.5M
®© o ®
@ PUNEH<  Center Wavelength  (nm)

@ YR Fiber Type
@ MEFHEE  Fiber Length (M)

I O [
o i 4 fs &

1
o
1
2
3

4

5
L

v

E
]

¥

226 1530 1535 1540 W6 1850 1555 1560 1388
Waalength [nm)

Transmission Spectrum For Typical GFF

RZFH Applications

M IR R
Gain Flattening Filter for EDFA
and ASE light source

BEKM=

Dispersion Compensation

C Band or C+L Band
=2
>80 or Customized
0.5
Bare Fiber, FC/UPC or FC/APC
Customized

C Band or C+L Band
G652D=SMF-28UItra, 8980=Hi980, 1060=Hi 1060
1, 1.5 ... or Requirement

St Fiber Bragg Grating 36



R W X W
Polarization Maintaining Grating

I Rt

Description

ERRIEAPENNM, ®ZNATRRNEE. FATRREEPNERSGIIERRR
S,

Fiber Bragg gratings written in polarization-maintaining fiber are used in special situations.

T&S can customize the PM gratings.

1536 180nm

== i {‘\1 : § 3
61 L1 S ’

h LY 3

n W ,

1524, Brn 1636 Mrm 8. &rneD) 155 M

Reflective Spectrum Reflective Spectrum Change on Different State of Polarization
4§ Features KA Applications

WAL ﬁgﬁﬁ

Dual Center Wavelengths Alispecs Measursmen

[k M N HA g R O

Different Sensitivity for Temperture RBEOL iR

and Strain on Dual-axis Pump Laser Locker
a4y i € Center Wavelength (nm) 1510 ~ 1590
3dB # % Bandwidth at 3dB Customized
B 81 #E Reflectivity Customized
ibfEmEIEL  SLSR >15
#E $# 3L Fiber Termination FCIAPC, SC/APC
Y& B Fiber Type Panda Fiber
& B FBG Length (mm) 3,5, 10, 15, 20
#i L 7 Proof Test (kpsi) >100
=23 EE Pigtail Length 1 Meter ( Typical )
I {Fi@ & Operating Temperature () -5 ~ B0
fit 7B B Storage Temprature (c) 40 ~ 85

€ THUSE Ordering Information
PMG - 1510/ 1.5M / XX

@ b i € Center Wavelength  (nm) 1510, 1520 ~ 1590
@ E A& E FiberLength (M) 1, 1.5 ... or Requirement
@ EEELAEIE  Connector Type FC/APC, SC/APC, or Requirement

4T 56HE Fiber Bragg Grating

JEAFIEIR
Fiber Optic Transceivers

1.25G SFP SX 1.25G SFP LX Copper SFP-T 1.25G SFP BIDI SFP
MM 850nm 500m SM 1310nm 500m 10/100/1000Mb/s Tx 1310nm/Rx1550nm

I ——

10G SFP+ LR 10G SFP+ SR 10G XFP LR 1.25G SFP BIDI SFP
SM 1310nm 20Km MM 850nm 300m SM 1310nm 10Km  Tx 1550nm/Rx1310nm

Fiber Channel Switch

Ft4FtER Fiber Optic Transceivers
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BRI SN BIREY
Aoc & DAC

BRI

Active Optial Cable
100G QSFP28 AOC 40G QSFP+ AOC
25G SFP28 AOC 10G SFP+ AOC

BIREBL
Direct Attach Cable

40G QSFP/100G QSFP28 Passive cable 10G SFP+/25G SFP28 Passive cable

RIFE Applications
iR )RR T4 Data center cabling infrastructure

mEBERMERSEERE High density connections between networking equipment

AZHAEEDI/O, WA EERs AN Fhe8 Switched fabric 1/0 such as ultra-high bandwidth
switches and routers

FiERIEMLE RS E 1/0 High capacity 1/0 in Storage Area Networks
LS N AEFN7EE IR 5588 Network Attached Storage, and Storage Servers

BEAXGNEBIREBY Aoc & DAC

('!U ALITY

C S
JONTROL \IYSTEM

l{ESIEARCH

&

])E\’EL()PMEN’I‘
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